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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF INDIANA
TERRE HAUTE DIVISION
OSCAR ROSALES,
Plaintiff,
V. No. 2:16ev-00080JMS-MJID

CORIZON MEDICAL, INC., et al.

N N N N N N N N N

Defendants.
ORDER ADOPTING REPORT AND RECOMMENDATION
The Magistrate Judge submitted his Report and Recommendation on Plaintiff'st teque
rejectthe settlement of this mattdkt. [178] and Defendants’ motions to enforce the settlement
agreementDkts. [179, 180, & 182.TThe parties were ajfded due opportunity pursuant to statute
and the rules of this Court to file objections; none were filed. The Court, havingle@tsthe
Magistrate Judge’s Report and Recommendation, hereby adopts the Magislgats Report and
Recommendatigrdkt [192] Deferdants are directed to comply with any remaining terms of the
parties’ settlement agreement, and thereafter notify the Court of such caraphanvhich time

this matter will be dismissed with prejudice.

/Hon. Jane Mjagémé-Stinson, Chief Judge
'United States District Court
Distribution: Southern District of Indiana

Date: 4/4/2018

OSCAR ROSALES

194882

WABASH VALLEY -CF

WABASH VALLEY CORRECTIONAL FACILITY - Inmate Mail/Parcels
Electronic Service ParticipantCourt Only

Dockets.Justia.com


https://dockets.justia.com/docket/indiana/insdce/2:2016cv00080/63895/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/indiana/insdce/2:2016cv00080/63895/194/
https://dockets.justia.com/

David A. Arthur
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
David.Arthur@atg.in.gov

Douglass R. Bitner
KATZ KORIN CUNNINGHAM, P.C.
dbitner@kkclegal.com

Jeb Adam Crandall
BLEEKE DILLON CRANDALL ATTORNEYS
jeb@bleekedilloncrandall.com

David C. Dickmeyer
INDIANA ATTORNEY GENERAL
David.Dickmeyer@atg.in.gov

Adriana Katzen
BLEEKE DILLON CRANDALL, PC
adriana@bleekedilloncrandall.com

Maureen E. Ward
WOODEN & MCLAUGHLIN LLP (Indianapolis)
maureen.ward@woodenmclaughlin.com



	rr.pdf
	REPORT AND RECOMMENDATION


